## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion and Name Change

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TransCore Commercial Services, Inc.		07/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TransCore Commercial Services, LLC	
Street Address:	11000 SW Stratus Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2501518		CARRIERPOINT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 567-2010 Email: pnorris@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein, et al.

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor - Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1142/30051 (CASE 9)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Marzluf
Signature:	/E. S. Marzluf/
	I KAUEIVIAKK

900103892 REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0326

Date:	04/11/2008
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=T114230051 CARRIERPOINT Certificate of Conversion 073105#page1.tif source=T114230051 CARRIERPOINT Certificate of Conversion 073105#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0327



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TRANSCORE COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANSCORE COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC." TO "TRANSCORE COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC." TO "TRANSCORE COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC." TO "TRANSCORE COMMERCIAL SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 5:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Warriet Smith Mindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4061367

DATE: 08-01-05

3331167 8100V 050628871

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0328

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:51 PM 07/29/2005 FTLED 05:21 PM 07/29/2005 SRV 050628871 - 3331167 FTLE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

## TRANSCORE COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed by the undersigned corporation in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act to effect the conversion of the undersigned corporation into a limited liability company.

- 1. The name of the corporation is TransCore Commercial Services, Inc. (the "Corporation").
  - The Corporation was originally incorporated in Delaware.
- The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is December 18, 2000.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is herein being converted is TransCore Commercial Services, LLC.
- 5. The conversion has been approved by the Board of Directors and sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - 6. The conversion shall be effective as of 11:39 New York City time on July 31, 2005.

TransCore Commercial Services, Inc.

Tista.

RECORDED: 04/11/2008

Via Presi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0329